
 

Current Ministries 
 

Ministry Name Ministry Leader  Contact Info. 

Care Package Ministry Open Position  

Childcare Tara Swist tara123abc@comcast.net 

Club252 Tara Swist tara123abc@comcast.net 

Custodian Norma Boynton  

Decorating Team Norma Boynton  

Drama Team   Lisa Macri lisamacri@comcast.net 

Finance Team Donna Burgess edndonnaburgess@comcast.net 

Food Pantry Marion Guay marion@raymondbaptistchurch.com  

Hospitality Team   Open Position   

Meals Ministry Open Position  

Meals Ministry (funerals) Marion Guay marion@raymondbaptistchurch.com  

Men's Ministry 
 

Barry Brown Jumes7777@gmail.com 

Missions Team   Mike Chouinard mpchouinard@comcast.net 

Moderator Brad Reed brad@icreed.com  

Nat’l Day of Prayer   Open Position  

Operation Christmas 
Child 

Youth Group david@raymondbaptistchurch.comcastbiz.net 

Outdoor Ministry Les Houston Leshouston68@gmail.com 

Worship Arts Ministry   Open Position  

Promotions Marion Guay marion@raymondbaptistchurch.com  

Site Improvement   David Lavita dave@resultsfilm.com  

Small Groups Open Position  

SonShine (Caring) Marion Guay marion@raymondbaptistchurch.com  

SonShine Community 
Table 

Mark & Kathy Hassenpflug mmhkjh@myfairpoint.net 

Special Music Kim Whitten kimwhitten@comcast.net  

Stephens Ministry 
Donna Burgess 
Paula Chouinard 

edndonnaburgess@comcast.net 
mpchouinard@comcast.net 

Sunday School (Adult) Kevin McBride kevin@raymondbaptistchurch.com  

Technology Open Position  edndonnaburgess@comcast.net 

Trustees (Maintenance) Mike Paquin p-mann@comcast.net  

Ushers Bill Ahlin wahlin7@icloud.com 

VBS   Tara Swist tara123abc@comcast.net 

Visitation Ministry Bill Ahlin wahlin7@icloud.com 

Welcome Center Glenda Paquin p-mann@comcast.net  

Women's Ministry Sue Brown Sbbrown7@atlanticbb.net 

Worship Team   Ken Swist keyofcandg@comcast.net 

Youth Group David Newton david@raymondbaptistchurch.comcastbiz.net 
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Church Leadership & Officers 
 

BOARD OF ELDERS Contact Info. 

Barry Bronson bbro81@hotmail.com 

Ed Burgess edndonnaburgess@comcast.net 

Brad Reed brad@icreed.com 

Marc Therrien matman7487@comcast.net 

Ted Whitten tedwhittensr@gmail.com 

  

CHURCH OFFICERS  

Kevin McBride, Pastor kevin@raymondbaptistchurch.com 

David Newton, Director of Youth & Family Ministries david@raymondbaptistchurch.comcastbiz.net 

Tara Swist, Director of Childrens Ministries tara123abc@comcast.net 

Marion Guay, Office Administrator marion@raymondbaptistchurch.com 

Norma Boynton, Church Custodian 603-679-5454 

  

Sue Brown, Church Clerk jumes7777@gmail.com 

Donna Burgess, Church Treasurer edndonnaburgess@comcast.net 

Donna Henderson, Assistant Church Treasurer donna@betterledgers.com 

Brad Reed, Moderator brad@icreed.com 

Katie Bronson, Assistant Moderator bronsonfamily06@gmail.com 
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